ELEMENT SELECTOR
REFER TO OPERATOR’S MANUAL FOR MORE INFORMATION
Electric Salamander
Replacement Parts List
© 2015 Hatco Corporation
SAL Series
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied
by Hatco Corporation may result in damage to unit

Full-Size Pans
Salamander
Model Designation
2 Form No. SALRP-0715
Hatco Electric Salamander
SAL Series
2
15
11
16
12
35
34
37
36
31
32
33
8
21
22
29
26
25
24
28
27
6
3
4
5
1
18
30
23
9
10
7
17
19
20
13
14
Specification label on
access panel on side
of unit.
3Form No. SALRP-0715
Model SAL-1 Parts List
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Hood 04.34.613.00 1
2 Handle, Hood 05.30.195.00 1
3 Ribbon Heating Element
208 V 02.22.027.00 3
240 V 02.22.025.00 3
230 V 02.22.026.00 3
240 V 02.22.025.00 3
4 Element Cover 04.40.411.00 1
5 Gasket 05.06.151.00 2
6 T-Block, Porcelain 02.15.037.00 2
7 Plate Detector 04.34.575.00 1
8 Plate Detector Bar 04.34.553.00 1
9 Grill Grate 04.09.876.00 1
10 Drip Tray 04.34.591.00 1
11 Control Assembly 02.01.370.00 1
12 Switching Power Supply 02.17.064.00 1
13 Heat Sink, Solid State Relay 04.09.872.00 3
14 Solid State Relay, 25 A R02.01.355.00 3
15 Bottom Cover 04.34.550.00 1
16 Legs, Adjustable
1″ (25 mm) 05.30.104.00 4
4″ (102 mm) 05.30.065.00 4
17 Wall Bracket Retainer, Left 04.34.590.00 1
Item Description Part No. Qty.